

# Global Invacom's U.S. Subsidiary Changes Trading Name to Global Skyware

**London** / **Singapore, 24 October 2016** – Global Invacom Group Limited ("Global Invacom" or "the Group"), a satellite communications equipment provider listed on the Singapore Exchange and the U.K. AIM Market, today announces that its U.S. subsidiary Raven Antenna Systems Inc ("Raven" or "the business"), previously trading as Skyware Global, has been rebranded Global Skyware.

The rebranding, including a new trading name, logo and slogan, will bring the business in line with Global Invacom's wider brand, providing consistency across all areas of the Group.



Global Skyware is a leading designer and supplier of satellite antennas, products and services for C-band, Ku-band and Ka-band frequency platforms. Global Invacom acquired the business in August 2015, positioning the Group as the world's only full-service outdoor unit supplier.

Mr Tony Taylor, Executive Chairman of Global Invacom, said: "The rebranding is an important step in integrating Skyware into the Group. The move will clarify to customers and suppliers of Global Skyware – both current and future – that the Group is a single entity which is able to provide all their Satellite Ground Equipment requirements. We hope this further demonstrates that our businesses can offer the total product solution."

## For media queries, please contact

Matthew Garner Chief Financial Officer

### **Global Invacom Group Limited**

8 Temasek Boulevard #20-03 Suntec Tower Three Singapore 038988 +65 6884 3423 Freeman House John Roberts Business Park Canterbury CT5 3BJ +44 203 053 3523

On behalf of Global Invacom Group Limited:

## finnCap Ltd (Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker)

Christopher Raggett/Simon Hicks (Corporate Finance) Rhys Williams (Corporate Broking and Sales) +44 207 220 0500

## **Mirabaud Securities LLP (Joint Broker)**

Peter Krens (Equity Capital Markets) +44 207 878 3362

## **Bell Pottinger LLP (UK Financial PR)**

David Rydell / Lucy Stewart +44 203203 772 2500

## WeR1 Consultants Pte Ltd (Singapore Financial PR)

Grace Yew, <a href="mailto:graceyew@wer1.net">graceyew@wer1.net</a>
Wendy Sim, <a href="mailto:wendysim@wer1.net">wendysim@wer1.net</a>
+65 6737 4844

#### **About Global Invacom Group Limited**

Global Invacom Group Limited ("Global Invacom") is listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited Mainboard ("SGX-ST") and its shares are admitted to trading on the AIM Market of the London Stock Exchange in the U.K.

Global Invacom is a fully integrated satellite equipment provider with seven manufacturing plants across China, Israel, Malaysia, U.K. and the U.S. Its customers include satellite broadcasters such as BSkyB of the U.K. and Dish Network of the U.S.A.

On 24 August 2015, Global Invacom completed the acquisition of Skyware Global, a leading U.S.-based designer and supplier of satellite antennas, products and services for C-band, Ku-band and Ka-band frequency platforms, positioning itself as the world's only full-service outdoor unit supplier.

Global Invacom provides a full range of dish antennas, LNB receivers, transmitters, switches and video distribution components and electronics manufacturing services in satellite communications as well as manufacturing services in TV peripherals, computer peripherals, medical, and consumer electronics industries.

For more information please refer to www.globalinvacom.com